HS/ER-2 Liaison to National Alliance for Radiation Readiness (NARR)

April 2022

Chairperson:

WG Re-activated 7/2/2019 via Motion 2019-29

Liaison		Alternate Liaison	
Chris Williams (WA) 02/20*		Kimberly Steves (KS) 03/13*	
Resource Individuals			
CRCPD Ruth McBurney			
Notes and Comments (Bolded text in a Fact Sheet (other than headings) indicates the most recent change.)			
*Chris Williams (WA) moved from Alternate Liaison to Liaison. *Kim Steves (KS) moved from Liaison to Alternate Liaison.			
NOTE: If difficulty in getting resource persons, contact the following Federal Liaisons to the Board of Directors for assistance.			
CDRH	Donald Miller	(301) 79	
EPA	Stefanie Bacon	(202) 343	3-9063
NRC	Kevin Williams	(301) 41	5-3340

Revised 5/14/2022 mc

HS/ER-2 Liaison to National Alliance for Radiation Readiness (NARR)

April 2022

Charges:

- 1. The Liaison will serve as the Tri-Chair on the Executive Committee of the NARR in accordance with the established NARR by-laws. Executive Committee membership is a three-year term. CRCPD Board approval is required to become the Tri-Chair or to have an additional term renewed. The Alternate Liaison will serve as the second member of the NARR representing CRCPD. The Executive Director of CRCPD will serve as the staff member to the NARR for the CRCPD.
- 2. The Liaison will participate in NARR Executive Committee meetings and conference calls.
- 3. The Liaison, Alternate Liaison, and CRCPD Executive Director will attend annual NARR meetings if they are scheduled.
- 4. The Liaison, Alternate Liaison, and CRCPD Executive Director will work in conjunction with the NARR to build and sustain ongoing efforts to foster communication and partnerships between state/local radiation control and local/state/national public health organizations and agencies with a focus on public health and ESF #8 "Health and Medical Response" as it applies to radiological preparedness and response.
- 5. During a radiological emergency which impacts or will likely impact the United States, the members will work with the NARR in accordance with the NARR Standard Operating Procedure to facilitate communications and enhancement of the capability and capacity for response in public health and health care systems.

Note: When a Letter/Number combination appear in brackets after a charge, it denotes how the charge links to CRCPD's Goals and Objectives, as listed in CRCPD's Strategic Plan.